April 2025

Position Number Description

HIGH SCHOOL COUNSELOR
PROGRAM COORD Il
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE Il
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE Il
PROGRAM COORD |
INST COORD TEACHER
SOCIAL WORKER Il
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SECRETARY I TYPIST
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
COMPUTER OPERATOR |

March 2025 (ADDENDUM)

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE Il

CLERK TYPIST lI

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
PROGRAM COORD Il
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
JROTC INSTR Il AIR FORCE
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

Effective Date

4/1/2025
4/1/2025
4/5/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/8/2025
4/9/2025
4/10/2025
4/12/2025
4/12/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
4/17/2025

3/5/2025
3/7/2025
3/11/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/16/2025
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Annual Pay

73,632.00
63,728.00
70,127.00
28,774.00
44,417.00
26,712.00
26,712.00
26,712.00
26,712.00
48,780.00
44,567.00
58,820.00
75,392.00
61,282.00
56,522.00
56,641.00
40,443.00

44,907.00
38,780.00
33,581.00
34,047.00
52,610.00
59,159.00
27,724.00
27,724.00
50,605.00
52,004.00
138,203.00
59,987.00



Position Number Description

SCHOOL AIDE Il

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |
SECRETARY Il TYPIST
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PLUMBER SUPERVISOR
CLERK TYPIST Il

CLERK TYPIST I
SCHOOL AIDE |
SCHOOL AIDE Il

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

Effective Date
3/18/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/22/2025
3/23/2025
3/25/2025
3/26/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025

February 2025 (ADDENDUM)

PRE KINDER TEACHER
CLERK TYPIST |

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER

PRE KINDER TEACHER

BUILDING MAINT SUPERVISOR

TRADES HELPER

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

CLERK TYPIST |
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
INST COORD TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

2/3/2025
2/6/2025
2/7/2025
2/7/2025
2/10/2025
2/13/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/14/2025
2/17/2025
2/17/2025
2/17/2025
2/17/2025
2/19/2025
2/19/2025
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Annual Pay

47,279.00
52,004.00
46,130.00
35,330.00
70,127.00
58,142.00
44,907.00
28,774.00
55,271.00
47,900.00
58,373.00
38,801.00
46,807.00
35,330.00
33,731.00

40,249.00
25,970.00
61,049.00
47,878.00
60,225.00
25,970.00
63,854.00
46,130.00
28,774.00
27,976.00
65,880.00
50,208.00
56,019.00
91,498.00
26,712.00



GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

Position Number Description
SCHOOL AIDE |

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
PROGRAM COORD |
PROGRAM COORD I

SCHOOL AIDE |

January 2025 (ADDENDUM)
PRE KINDER TEACHER

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
PERSONNEL SPECIALIST IV
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER

December 2024 (ADDENDUM)
PROGRAM COORD llI

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

November 2024 (ADDENDUM)
SCHOOL AIDE |

October 2024 (ADDENDUM)
PERSONNEL SPECIALIST IV
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT |
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Effective Date
2/19/2025
2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/23/2025
2/23/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/27/2025

1/4/2025
1/21/2025
1/28/2025
2/28/2025

12/2/2024
12/12/2024
12/13/2024

11/28/2024

10/2/2024
10/12/2024
10/23/2024
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Annual Pay
26,712.00
42,823.00
76,259.00
53,974.00
48,276.00
42,940.00
42,940.00
27,724.00

47,878.00
58,142.00
86,219.00
42,823.00

66,142.00
27,724.00
27,724.00

27,724.00

124,985.00
44,417.00
72,639.00



