April	2025
-------	------

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<b>Position Number Description</b>	Effective Date	Fund	A	Annual Pay
HIGH SCHOOL COUNSELOR	4/1/2025	L	\$	73,632.00
PROGRAM COORD III	4/1/2025	L	\$	63,728.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	4/5/2025	L	\$	70,127.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	4/7/2025	F	\$	28,774.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	4/7/2025	L	\$	44,417.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	4/8/2025	F	\$	26,712.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	4/8/2025	L	\$	26,712.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	4/8/2025	F	\$	26,712.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	4/8/2025	F	\$	26,712.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	4/9/2025	L	\$	48,780.00
PROGRAM COORD I	4/10/2025	L	\$	44,567.00
INST COORD TEACHER	4/12/2025	L	\$	58,820.00
SOCIAL WORKER III	4/12/2025	F	\$	75,392.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	4/15/2025	L	\$	61,282.00
SECRETARY I TYPIST	4/15/2025	F	\$	56,522.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	4/16/2025	L	\$	56,641.00
COMPUTER OPERATOR I	4/17/2025	L	\$	40,443.00
March 2025 (ADDENDUM)				
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	3/5/2025	L	\$	44,907.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	3/7/2025	L	\$	38,780.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	3/11/2025	F	\$	33,581.00
CLERK TYPIST III	3/13/2025	L	\$	34,047.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	3/13/2025	L	\$	52,610.00
PROGRAM COORD III	3/13/2025	F	\$	59,159.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	3/13/2025	F	\$	27,724.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	3/13/2025	F	\$	27,724.00
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	3/14/2025	F	\$	50,605.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	3/14/2025	L	\$	52,004.00
JROTC INSTR II AIR FORCE	3/14/2025	L	\$	138,203.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	3/16/2025	F	\$	59,987.00

## GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

Position Number Description	Effective Date	Fund	Annual Pay	
SCHOOL AIDE III	3/18/2025	F	\$	47,279.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	3/21/2025	L	\$	52,004.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	3/21/2025	L	\$	46,130.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	3/22/2025	L	\$	35,330.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	3/23/2025	L	\$	70,127.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	3/25/2025	L	\$	58,142.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	3/26/2025	L	\$	44,907.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	3/28/2025	F	\$	28,774.00
SECRETARY II TYPIST	3/28/2025	L	\$	55,271.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	3/29/2025	L	\$	47,900.00
PLUMBER SUPERVISOR	3/29/2025	L	\$	58,373.00
CLERK TYPIST II	3/30/2025	L	\$	38,801.00
CLERK TYPIST III	3/30/2025	L	\$	46,807.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	3/30/2025	L	\$	35,330.00
SCHOOL AIDE II	3/30/2025	L	\$	33,731.00
February 2025 (ADDENDUM)				
PRE KINDER TEACHER	2/3/2025	F	\$	40,249.00
CLERK TYPIST I	2/6/2025	L	\$	25,970.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	2/7/2025	L	\$	61,049.00
PRE KINDER TEACHER	2/7/2025	F	\$	47,878.00
BUILDING MAINT SUPERVISOR	2/10/2025	L	\$	60,225.00
TRADES HELPER	2/13/2025	L	\$	25,970.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	2/14/2025	L	\$	63,854.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	2/14/2025	L	\$	46,130.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	2/14/2025	L	\$	28,774.00
CLERK TYPIST I	2/17/2025	L	\$	27,976.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	2/17/2025	L	\$	65,880.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	2/17/2025	L	\$	50,208.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	2/17/2025	L	\$	56,019.00
INST COORD TEACHER	2/19/2025	F	\$	91,498.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	2/19/2025	L	\$	26,712.00

## GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-125

Position Number Description	Effective Date	Fund	Annual Pay	
SCHOOL AIDE I	2/19/2025	L	\$	26,712.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	2/22/2025	L	\$	42,823.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	2/22/2025	L	\$	76,259.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	2/23/2025	L	\$	53,974.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	2/23/2025	L	\$	48,276.00
PROGRAM COORD I	2/26/2025	F	\$	42,940.00
PROGRAM COORD I	2/26/2025	F	\$	42,940.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	2/27/2025	L	\$	27,724.00
January 2025 (ADDENDUM)				
PRE KINDER TEACHER	1/4/2025	F	\$	47,878.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	1/21/2025	L	\$	58,142.00
PERSONNEL SPECIALIST IV	1/28/2025	L	\$	86,219.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	2/28/2025	L	\$	42,823.00
December 2024 (ADDENDUM)				
PROGRAM COORD III	12/2/2024	F	\$	66,142.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	12/12/2024	F	\$	27,724.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	12/13/2024	L	\$	27,724.00
November 2024 (ADDENDUM)				
SCHOOL AIDE I	11/28/2024	L	\$	27,724.00
October 2024 (ADDENDUM)				
PERSONNEL SPECIALIST IV	10/2/2024	L	\$	124,985.00
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT I	10/12/2024	L	\$	44,417.00
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	10/23/2024	F	\$	72,639.00